adjusted diluted earnings per share from continuing operations attributable to common stock as presented in
this press release may or may not be comparable to similarly titled measures of other companies. The most
comparable GAAP financial measure, net income from continuing operations attributable to common stock, and
information reconciling the GAAP and non-GAAP financial measures, are included below. Reconciliations of other
non-GAAP to GAAP measures not included in the table below can be found in the Investors & Media section of
Quanta's website.  See table on the following page.

http://investors.quantaservices.com/

Quanta Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measure

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share From Continuing Operations Attributable to Common Stock
For the Three and Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

(In thousands, except per share information)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended Twelve Months Ended
December 31, December 31,

2017 2016 2017 2016
Reconciliation of adjusted net
income from continuing operations
attributable to common stock:
Net income from continuing operations
attributable to common stock (GAAP as
reported) $ 113,561 $ 88,530 $ 314,978 $ 198,725
Adjustments:
Impact of Tax Cuts and Jobs Act (a) (70,129) — (70,129) —
Tax benefits primarily related to entity
restructuring and recapitalization
efforts (b) (18,224) — (18,224) —
Impact of tax contingency releases (c) (1,753) (20,488) (7,223) (20,488)
Acquisition and integration costs 1,535 — 10,579 3,053
Asset impairment charges (d) 58,057 7,964 58,057 7,964
Change in fair value of contingent
consideration liabilities (e) (5,171) — (5,171) —
Severance and restructuring charges (f) — — — 6,352
Income tax impact of adjustments (g) (20,402) (890) (23,522) (3,982)
Adjusted net income from continuing
operations attributable to common
stock before certain non-cash
adjustments 57,474 75,116 259,345 191,624
Non-cash stock-based compensation 12,096 9,875 46,448 41,134
Amortization of intangible assets 10,170 7,955 32,205 31,685
Income tax impact of non-cash
adjustments (g) (8,230) (6,337) (28,877) (26,183)
Adjusted net income from
continuing operations attributable
to common stock $ 71,510 $ 86,609 $ 309,121 $ 238,260

Weighted average shares: